SCR209
Resistance thermometers SCR209 are designed for assembling directly onto pipelines or other cylindrical elements. Hose-clip (in complete with sensor)
allows mounting sensors on a pipeline system. SCR209 consists of a thermometric resistor, protection tube made out of brass, hose-clip and connection
cable.
Application areas:
- temperature measurement of pipelines and other cylindrical elements,
- general industrial services.
SCR209.1

22 mm
other, please specify
Ordering example:
SCR209-1-Pt100-TT-1500-B-2-22
Single RTD temperature sensor, 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, teflon insulation, hose-clip match
to Ø22 mm, connection cable length 1500 mm.
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
connection cable length (AL):
1500 : 1,5 linear meter
other, please specify [mm]
measuring circuit:
2 : 2-wire
3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
accuracy class:
A
B
1/3B
SCR209.2
Resistance temperature sensors
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
an element
with a cylindrical
cross-section
sensor SCR209
MOUNTING
hose-clip
sensor SCR209
front viewtop view
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite
4-wire
white black whitewhitewhite white white black black
yellow
2-wire
3-wire
3-wire
red red red red
red redred redredred yellow yellow
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
4
.0
5
1
hose-clip
an element
with a cylindrical
cross-section
insulation types of connection cable:
PVC : PVC / PVC (105 ) °C max.
TT : teflon / teflon (260°C max.)
 : silicon / silicon (250°C max.)SS
 : double fibreglass / WS